2101 Carnegie Ln, Redondo Beach, CA 90278 Sale Comparables Map | 22

# Property Name Address City
S 2101 Carnegie Ln, Redondo Beach, CA 90278 2101 Carnegie Ln Redondo Beach
1 2314 Huntington Ln, Redondo Beach, CA 90278 2314 Huntington Ln Redondo Beach
2 2313 Graham Ave, Redondo Beach, CA 90278 2313 Graham Ave Redondo Beach
3 1710 Marshallfield Ln, Redondo Beach, CA 90278 1710 Marshallfield Ln Redondo Beach
4 2003 Gates Ave, Redondo Beach, CA 90278 2003 Gates Ave Redondo Beach
5 1705 Belmont Ln, Redondo Beach, CA 90278 1705 Belmont Ln Redondo Beach
6 2012 Plant Ave, Redondo Beach, CA 90278 2012 Plant Ave Redondo Beach

2101 C
arnegie Ln, R

edondo B
each, C

A
 90278 | Financial A

nalysis

Financial Analysis

21
01

 C
A

R
N

EG
IE

 L
N

, R
ED

O
N

D
O

 B
EA

C
H

, C
A

 9
02

78

04

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

Income & Expense

2101 Carnegie Ln, Redondo Beach, CA 90278 Income & Expense Analysis | 24

INCOME CURRENT PRO FORMA
Gross Potential Income $57,600 $65,400

Less: General Vacancy $1,728 $1,962

Effective Gross Income $55,872 $63,438

Less: Expenses $22,900 $22,900

Net Operating Income $32,972 $40,538

EXPENSES CURRENT PRO FORMA
Real Estate Taxes $8,594 $17,188 $8,594 $17,188

Insurance $304 $608 $304 $608

Repairs & Maintenance $1,152 $2,304 $1,152 $2,304

Landscaping $600 $1,200 $600 $1,200

Utilities $800 $1,600 $800 $1,600

Total Operating Expense $11,450 $22,900 $11,450 $22,900

Expense / SF $13.19 $13.19

% of EGI 40.99 % 36.10 %

Per Unit Per Unit

REVENUE ALLOCATION
CURRENT

DISTRIBUTION OF EXPENSES
CURRENT

2101 C
arnegie Ln, R

edondo B
each, C

A
 90278 | D

em
ographics

Demographics

21
01

 C
A

R
N

EG
IE

 L
N

, R
ED

O
N

D
O

 B
EA

C
H

, C
A

 9
02

78

05

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

Demographic Details

Demographic Charts

2101 Carnegie Ln, Redondo Beach, CA 90278 Demographics | 26

POPULATION   1 MILE   3 MILE   5 MILE

2000 Population 39,175 218,809 490,980

2010 Population 42,031 227,375 506,141